
END OF ADDENDUM #2  Bidder’s Initials: ______________ 

 
 

ADDENDUM TO #25-CNPROD-0425 

Request for Proposals for Texas Produce 

Due Date: Tuesday, January 28th, 2025 @ 2:00 PM CST 

  
 

ADDENDUM No. 2 – DATE ISSUED: 01/17/2025 
 

 
 

To all Potential Vendors:  
In solicitation #25-CNPROD-0425, issued December 9th, 2024, Clarifications/Additional Information/Changes 
to the Original Package. IDEA Public Schools updating Attachment S with additional line items.  
 

1. Additional line items below, Attachment S has been updated on linked excel file in website.  

ITEM 
NUMBER ITEM NAME COUNT UNIT PACKED SPECIFICATION 

Yearly 
Quantities 
Forecasted 

91 Red Leaf Lettuce   24CT 28# Should be leaf lettuce which are well developed, well 
trimmed, free from decay, freezing, insects, worms or 
excreta, and free from injury by broken midribs, 
bruising, dirt or foreign material, discoloration, Downy 
Mildew, seedstems, Tipburn, watersoaked, yellowing, 
insect, mechanical or other means. 

2,600 

92 Asian Long Beans 
(Wax Beans)* 

      Fresh whole wax beans prepared from the clean, 
sound, succulent pods of the bean plant. The pods are 
stemmed, washed, sorted, and properly drained. 

2,600 

93 Arugula *   2 2lb Should be fresh with good color. Packed US Grade 1 or 
US Grade A or higher; well-trimmed. May order by 
case, lb,   

2,600 

94 Kohlrabi *   12CT 15# Light green to deep purple Round, bulb like in shape 
with bright green green leaves. Consumed raw, 
steamed, roasted or boiled.  

1,300 

95 Okra *     15lb   Consists of pods of okra of similar varietal 
characteristics which are fresh, tender, fairly well 
colored, fairly well formed, free from decay and worm 
holes, and free from damage caused by scars, bruises, 
cuts, punctures, insects, discoloration, dirt or other 
foreign material or other means. Pods in this grade are 
at least fairly well trimmed, unless specified as well 
trimmed or poorly trimmed. 

1,000 

96 Turnips *    24 
BU 

18# Consists of turnips or rutabagas of similar varietal 
characteristics the roots of which are well trimmed, 
firm, fairly smooth, fairly well shaped, fairly clean, and 
free from soft rot and free from damage caused by 
cuts, discoloration, freezing, growth cracks, pithiness, 
woodiness, watercore, dry rot, other disease, insects or 
rodents, or mechanical or other means. Bunched 
turnips, or turnips with short-trimmed tops shall have 
tops which are fresh and free from decay and free from 
damage caused by discoloration, freezing, disease, 
insects, or mechanical or other means. 

650 



END OF ADDENDUM #2  Bidder’s Initials: ______________ 

97 Beets *   1/25# 25# Should be well trimmed, firm, fairly smooth, fairly well 
shaped, fairly clean and free from soft rot and free 
from damage caused by cuts, freezing, growth cracks, 
disease, rodents or insects, or mechanical or other 
means. Bunched beets or beets with short-trimmed 
tops shall have tops which are fresh and free from 
decay and free from damage caused by discoloration, 
freezing, disease, insects, or mechanical or other 
means. 

1,000 

98 Parsnips *   1/20# 20# Should be well trimmed, fairly well formed, fairly 
smooth, fairly clean, fairly firm, free from woodiness, 
soft rot or wet breakdown, and from damage caused 
by discoloration, bruises, cuts, rodents, growth cracks, 
pithiness, disease, insects, mechanical or other means. 

650 

99 Romanesco *   12CT 18# Clean, compact; green/yellow in color, unless otherwise 
specified.  Free from soft or wet decay.  Free from 
damage caused by bruising, cuts, discoloration, wilitng 
and other mean.  

2,500 

100 Chayote *    1/35# 35# Consists of squash of one variety or similar varietal 
characteristics which are not old and tough, but are 
firm, free from decay and breakdown, and free from 
damage caused by freezing, and from serious damage 
caused by discoloration, cuts, bruises, scars, dirt or 
other foreign material, disease, insects, mechanical or 
other means. 

650 

101 Baby Bok Choy *    30# 30# Consists of baby bok choy that is fleshy, glossy, white 
with leaves smooth stalks, green egg shapped, glossy, 
firm, scalloped edged.  

975 

102 Snow Peas *    10# 10# Thick white stalks, each with with a leaf which is large, 
dark green and rather oval in shape.  

650 

* NOTE: Items with (*) are specialty items. Not part of year round menu, These items will be identified when needed to 
vendor by IDEA 4 weeks prior from orders placed.  

 

 

 


